•	
	1 of
• CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.	
417 E. Virginia St., Suite 1, Tallahassee, FL 32301, (904)224-8870 Mailing Address: Post Office Box 10349, Tallahassee, FL 32302	RE: <u>Clerment Medical</u> <u>Cinter South, Inc.</u>
TOLL FREE No. 1-800-342-8062	
FAX (904) 222-1222	Cinter Douth, Inc.
	C.C. FEE. DISPUTED
	Capital stores
AME	
	Concentration Co
ADDRESS	OIBUN Corr/File
	(U+atthcopy(s)
	All. of Amend. File
PHONE ()	Dissolution/Withdrawal
Delay Terrole	CU S
Service: Top Priority Regular One Day Service Two Day Service	Ficilitious Name File
To us via Return via	Name Reservation
10 US VIB MOLUM VIB	Annual Report/Reinstatement
Maller No.: Express Mall No	Reg. Agent Service
State Fee \$ Our \$	Corporate Kil ****122_511 * ***122_50
	Vohiclo Search
	Document Retrieval
	UCC 1 or 3 File
	UCC 11 Retrieval
	File No.'s,Copies
	Courier Service
	Shippingmanoling
	Top Priority
	Express Mall Prop.
	——— FAX () pgs
. 509.	SUBTOTALS
	FEE \$
W97-10289	DISBURSED
	SURCHARGE
$\times h/l$	TAX on corporate supplies
	SUBTOTAL
REQUEST TAKEN CONFINMED APPROVED	
DATE _5_5	
TIME 10 2 CK No CK No	BALANCE DUE
BY CTB	
	15
WALK-IN	Please remit involce number with payment TERMS: HET TO DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE THANK YOU
Will Pick Up	1 1/2% per month on Past Due Amounts from Past 30 Days, 18% per Annum. Your Capital Connection
(1-212-/ POHOER & U.G., THOMASVILE, GA.	
11 BEAR 1 C MILLER COMPLEX COMPLEX CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	•

ş



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

May 5, 1997

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. POST OFFICE BOX 10349 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302

SUBJECT: CLERMONT MEDICAL CENTER SOUTH, INC. Ref. Number: W97000010289

We have received your document for CLERMONT MEDICAL CENTER SOUTH, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The corporate name must be identical throughout the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist

Letter Number: 297A00023527

evice cted

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CLERMONT MEDICAL CENTER SOUTH, INC.

٠.

97 MAY -6

8h : 11 HY

97

LAHASSER Cheidige

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of a Florida corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation:

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation is CLERMONT MEDICAL CENTER SOUTH, INC. and the principal address for the corporation is 1135 Lake Avenue, Clermont, Florida 34711.

ARTICLE II. DURATION

The corporation shall have perpetual existence unless sooner dissolved according to law.

ARTICLE III. PURPOSE

The corporation is organized for the purposes of transacting any and all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated in the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV. CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized to issue:

7,500 shares of common stock at par value of \$1.00 per share.

ARTICLE V. INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 237 Lookout Place, Suite 100, Maitland, Florida 32751 and the name of the initial registered agent for the corporation at the address is Jeffrey A. Icardi.

ARTICLE VI. INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The corporation shall have one (1) director initially, who shall manage the corporation until such time as shares of stock in the corporation are duly issued. The name and address of the initial director of the corporation is:

> MARK W. TIDWELL 1135 Lake Avenue Clermont, Florida 34711

ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the person signing these Articles is:

Jeffrey A. Icardi, Esquire Post Office Box 1656 Maitland, Florida 32794

ARTICLE VII. INDEMNIFICATION

The Corporation shall indemnify its officers, directors and authorized agents for all liabilities incurred directly, indirectly, or incidentally to services performed for the Corporation, to the fullest extent permitted under Florida law existing now or hereinafter enacted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this _____ day of May, 1997.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

٠.

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, authorized to take acknowledgments in the State and County stated above, personally appeared JEFFREY A. ICARDI known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and he acknowledged before me that he executed these Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the state and county aforesaid, this $\underline{3}^{n-\delta}$ day of May, 1997.

Ratuski

My Commission Expires:



GLORIA L LATOSKI My Commission CC438052 Explos Mar. 02, 1909 Bonded by HAI 500-422-1855

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In pursuance of Section 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted, in compliance with said Act:

First, that CLERMONT MEDICAL CENTER SOUTH, INC. desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its registered office, as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation, at the City of Clermont, County of Lake, State of Florida, has named Jeffrey A. Icardi, located at 237 Lookout Place, Suite 100, City of Maitland, County of Orange, State of Florida, as its agent to accept service of process within this state.

Registéred Agent

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of said Act relative to keeping

BY: